

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 11752 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2, 3 & 4

(Application for Substitution to bring on record the Lrs of Petitioner, Permission to file Additional Documents and Official Translation)

PRAKASH CHAND DHINGRA

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

BALRAM DAS AND ANR

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in W. A. No. 41171/2011.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 273 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 03.04.2017.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has deposited the amount of Rs. 2000/- (Two Thousand Only) towards Cost with SCLSC as directed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber vide order dated 03.04.2017.

It is further submitted that Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Advocate has filed Caveat on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR